2017-18 & 2018-19 NDHSAA OFFICIALS' MAXIMUM FEE SCHEDULE

BASEBALL/SOFTBALL Invitational
Varsity (7 innings) $68.50 SWIMMING Dual Meet Tri & Dbl Dual 4 heat avg/5-up
Sub Varsity (7 innings) $55.00 Meet Referee $53.00 $60.00 $81/$105
Varsity (5 innings) $48.50 Starter $44.50 $53.00 $72/$96
Sub Varsity (5 innings) $42.00 Stroke & Turn $37.00 $44.50 $67/$90
BASKETBALL Diving Judge Diving Judge $30 up to 220 judgments
(BOYS' & GIRLS') (same site) (same site) $51 over 220 judgments
Varsity $75.00
Varsity - 18 minute halves $77.00 Diving Judge only Diving Judge only $72 up to 220 judgments
(separate site) (separate site) \ $93 over 220 judgments
ALL SUBVARSITY |
More than 6 min. gtrs. $42.50 A $5.00 fee will be added to each additional duty placed on the meet referee.
6 min. quarters $35.50
More than 16 min. halves $44.50
9TH GRADE VOLLEYBALL
More than 6 min. gtrs. $37.00 Varsity $60.00
All Sub Varsity $37.00
7TH & 8TH GRADE Jr. High $23.00
6 min. quarters $31.50
DISTRICT $63.00
DISTRICT $81.00
FOOTBALL WRESTLING
Varsity $81.00 Varsity $75.00
Sub Varsity $53.00 Prelims (per match) $6.00
7th & 8th Grade $31.50
NOTE: Pay for tournaments
to be set by schools and officials
GYMNASTICS
Each judge, 1 to 32 judgments $67.00
Each judge, 33 to 48 judgments $75.00
Each judge, 49-64 judgments $90.00 MILEAGE (state rate)
Each judge, more than 64 judgments $104.00 54 cents per mile (car and driver)
5 cents rider's fee for each rider when traveling more than 100
NOTE: $20.00 extra when judge miles round trip. Example - 120 miles, rider fee is $6 per rider
also acts as meet referee
HOCKEY
Varsity $90.00
Linesman $60.00
JV Games (15-minute periods) $53.00
JV Games (17-minute periods) $55.00
SOCCER
Varsity Referee $67.00
Varsity Asst. Referee $60.00
JV Referee $53.00
JV Asst. Referee $44.50
Jr. High Referee $31.00
Jr. High Asst. Referee $23.00 NDHSAA Board Approval 12/2/16

Mileage state rate updated 1/1/16




